Thefollowing isalist of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. Thelisting
is by no means complete, nor isthe order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the

issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUESIPROGRAMSLIST FOR STATION: KASI-AM, AMES FOR QUARTER 4 OF 2013

| ssue Description:

Program Segment:

Date/Time: Duration: Segment Description:

1. Government
2. Education

3. Government
4. Public Safety
5. Government
6. Economic Development
7. Business

8. Government
9. Education
10. Government
11. Government

12. Weather

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

10/09

7:00am 90 sec. Council approves school building development

10/17 5:00pm 90 sec. 1SU reportsrecord enrollment

10/23

10/31

11/06

11/13

11/18

11/27

12/06

12/11

12/18

12/23

Noon 90 sec. City continuesrural water rights discussions
7:00am 90sec. Police advise Halloween caution

Noon 90 sec. Resultsof Ames City Council elections

5:00pm 90 sec. Council considers convention center bond vote
5:00pm 90 sec. |1SU economist forecasts holiday shopping
7:00am 90 sec. Council setsconvention center bond vote date
8:00am 90sec. ACSD usesstate grant for teacher plan

Noon 90sec. Council approvesKingland tax abatements
6:00am 90 sec. Council approves Xeniawater rightsdeal

Noon 90 sec. NWS says coldest winter weather approaching



