The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. The listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

## QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR STATION: KASI-AM, AMES FOR QUARTER 4 OF 2013

Issue Description:	Program Segment:	Date/Time: Duration: Segment Description:
1. Government	KASI News	10/09 7:00am 90 sec. Council approves school building development
2. Education	KASI News	10/17 5:00pm 90 sec. ISU reports record enrollment
3. Government	KASI News	10/23 Noon 90 sec. City continues rural water rights discussions
4. Public Safety	KASI News	10/31 7:00am 90sec. Police advise Halloween caution
5. Government	KASI News	11/06 Noon 90 sec. Results of Ames City Council elections
6. Economic Development	KASI News	11/13 5:00pm 90 sec. Council considers convention center bond vote
7. Business	KASI News	11/18 5:00pm 90 sec. ISU economist forecasts holiday shopping
8. Government	KASI News	11/27 7:00am 90 sec. Council sets convention center bond vote date
9. Education	KASI News	12/06 8:00am 90 sec. ACSD uses state grant for teacher plan
10. Government	KASI News	12/11 Noon 90sec. Council approves Kingland tax abatements
11. Government	KASI News	12/18 6:00am 90 sec. Council approves Xenia water rights deal
12. Weather	KASI News	12/23 Noon 90 sec. NWS says coldest winter weather approaching